 Soc Gen, Paris (December 02)

27

APPENDICES

Appendix A Key adjustments between published results and pro-forma

Appendix B Key figures for Q3 2011

Appendix C Provisional accounting of the Transamerica Re acquisition

Appendix D Balance sheet & Cash flow statement

Appendix E Calculations of EPS, Book value per share and ROE

Appendix F Net liabilities by segment

Appendix G Details of invested assets

Appendix H SCOR’s impairment policy

Appendix I Reconciliation of IFRS asset classification to IR presentation

Appendix J Premiums at current and constant FX with and without U.S. annuity business

Appendix K Debt structure

28

Appendix A: Key adjustments between published results and pro-forma

in €m (rounded)

SCOR
standalone

Q3 2011 YTD

Gain on
purchase

TaRe Q3 2011
YTD operating
performance

SCOR Q3 2011
YTD

Published

TaRe Operating
performance

pro-forma
adjustment

Transaction and
restructuring

costs
adjustments

Debt
interest

SCOR Q3 2011
YTD

Pro-forma

(1) (2) (3) (A) =
(1)+(2)+(3) (5) (6) (7) (B) = (A)+

(5)+(6)+(7)

Gross written premiums 5 165 0 256 5 421 984 0 0 6 405

Net earned premium 4 537 0 211 4 748 834 0 0 5 583

Net technical result 54 0 18 72 59 0 0 131

Total net investment income 494 0 2 496 28 0 0 524

Total expenses -309 0 -7 -316 -36 0 0 -352

Current operating result 200 0 13 2 52 0 0 265

Other operating expenses -21 0 0 -21 0 0 0 -21

Operating result 179 0 13 192 52 0 0 244

Financing expenses -60 0 -2 -62 -8 0 -5 -75

Income from affiliates 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

Acquisition related expenses -9 -18 0 -27 0 7 0 -20

Profit from a bargain purchase 0 114 0 114 0 0 0 114

Income tax 3 5 -4 4 -7 -2 1 -4

Group Net Income 120 101 7 228 37 5 -4 266

 Investment income: for TaRe, assumed fully deployed portfolio from 1.1.11 until 9.8.11; used actual portfolio yield from acquisition date

 Financing expenses: adjusted to reflect 2011 CHF 650 million hybrid debt1) as if issued on 1/1/2011

 Acquisition related expenses: costs related to the transaction and incurred in H1 2011 have been reversed as if paid in 2010; integration costs have been
added

1) On 2 February 2011, SCOR successfully placed CHF 400 million perpetual subordinated notes.
On 11 May 2011, SCOR successfully reopened its existing Swiss franc market perpetual subordinated notes placement by issuing

[…]

Investment management expenses -20 0 -20 -18 -24
Acquisition and operational expenses -202 -7 -209 -194 -169
Other current operational expenses -87 0 -87 -87 -100
Other current operational income 0 0 0 0 0
CURRENT OPERATING RESULTS 200 13 213 354 354
Goodwill impairment 0 0 0 0 0
Other operating expenses -21 0 -21 -20 -20
Other operating income 0 0 0 0 0
OPERATING RESULTS 179 13 192 334 334
Financing expenses -60 -2 -62 -35 -35
Income from affiliates 7 0 7 8 8
Acquisition related expenses -9 -18 -27 0 0
Profit from a bargain purchase 0 114 114 0 0
Income tax 3 1 4 -39 -39
CONSOLIDATED NET INCOME 120 108 228 268 268
of which Minority interests 0 0 0 -1 -1
GROUP NET INCOME 120 108 228 267 267

Note: 2010 figures after SCOR group functions reclassification – Please refer to slide 56 of Full Year 2010 results presentation for more details

30
Note: 2010 figures after SCOR group functions reclassification – Please refer to slide 56 of Full Year 2010 results presentation for more details

Appendix B: Consolidated statement of income, Q3 2011 YTD, pro-forma
in €m (rounded) SCOR

standalone
TaRe

standalone Adjustments Pro-forma Q3
2011 YTD

Q3 2010 YTD
comparatives

Q3 2010 YTD
published

Gross written premiums 5 165 256 984 6 405 5 020 5 020
Change in unearned premiums -197 0 0 -197 -131 -131
Gross Claims expenses -3 862 -188 -616 -4 667 -3 596 -3 588
Gross commissions earned -1 125 -30 -134 -1 289 -1 052 -1 052
Gross Technical result -19 38 233 252 241 249
Retroceded written premiums -473 -45 -150 -667 -423 -423
Change in retroceded unearned premiums 42 0 0 42 19 19
Retroceded claims expenses 423 27 -27 423 205 205
Retrocession earned commissions 81 -2 2 81 90 90
Net result of retrocession 73 -20 -174 -121 -109 -109
Net Technical result 54 18 59 131 132 140
Other revenues from operations (excl. Interests) -39 0 0 -38 -12 -12
Total other revenues from operations -39 0 0 -38 -12 -12
Investment revenues 253 2 29 283 303 290
Interests on deposits 138 0 0 138 160 160
Realized capital gains/losses 135 0 0 135 141 141
Change in investment impairment -38 0 0 -38 -61 -61
Change in fair value on investments -4 0 0 -4 -11 -11
Foreign exchange gains/losses 10 0 0 10 0 0
Total net investment income 494 2 28 524 532 519
Investment management expenses -20 0 0 -20 -18 -24
Acquisition and operational expenses -202 -7 -36 -245 -194 -169
Other current operational expenses -87 0 0 -87 -87 -100
Other current operational income 0 0 0 0 0 0
CURRENT OPERATING RESULTS 200 13 52 265 354 354
Goodwill impairment 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other operating expenses -21 0 0 -21 -20 -20
Other operating income 0 0 0 0 0 0
OPERATING RESULTS 179 13 52 244 334 334
Financing expenses -60 -2 -13 -75 -35 -35
Income from affiliates 7 0 0 7 8 8
Acquisition related expenses -9 -18 7 -20 0 0
Profit from a bargain purchase 0 114 0 114 0 0
Income tax 3 1 -7 -4 -39 -39
CONSOLIDATED NET INCOME 120 108 39 266 268 268
of which Minority interests 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
GROUP NET INCOME 120 108 39 266 267 267

31
Note: 2010 figures after SCOR group functions reclassification – Please refer to slide 56 of Full Year 2010 results presentation for more details
1) See Appendix B, page 34 for detailed calculation of the combined ratio.
2) See Appendix B, page 35 for detailed calculation of the operating margin

Appendix B: Consolidated statement of income by segment, Q3 2011 YTD,
published

1)

in €m (rounded)
Q3 2011 YTD Q3 2010 YTD

comparatives